What You Need to Know About CEFIXIME

This medication is used to cure you of an infection. <u>Contact your healthcare provider</u>, if your symptoms do not improve or get worse.

HOW TO TAKE CEFIXIME:

Take two tablets by mouth as a single dose

CAUTION

- Tell your healthcare provider if you have any kidney or liver diseases, bleeding disorders, or disorders that result in the build up of diet amino acid
- If you are taking any prescription, non-prescription, herbal, or recreational products, please discuss with your healthcare provider
- Use a condom, as this medication can interact with hormonal birth control and make them less effective

POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS

- You may experience mild diarrhea, abdominal pain or nausea
- If any of these effects persist or worsen, please contact your healthcare provider

AFTER TAKING THIS MEDICATION

- Do not have sex for one week after you and your partner(s) have completed treatment and all symptoms have resolved
- Tell your healthcare provider if symptoms do not improve or resolve in 5 days
- Drink plenty of water
- Cefixime may interact with certain urine glucose or ketone tests
- Cefixime may affect the result of certain lab tests



ALERT your healthcare provider if you have any of the issues below:

- Diarrhea that is watery or bloody
- Are pregnant or may become pregnant
- Develop a skin rash, have trouble breathing, or notice swelling in your face or throat
- Worsening of joint pain, fever, or enlarged lymph nodes

Nave a seizure



For more information, please scan this QR code:



